[, U000 N J — | - .
162 jEF -11 SPACER . 71 i ;
161 l 22594-81 HEX, NUT 70 nd
160 240628-1 | PLATE, ADJ 69 i
139 240626-11 SHAFT, PIVOT ' 8 4t B
158 240633.1! BUSHING ‘ 87 o~
157 455680-1] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE : 66 00'
156 240629-1: BLOCK, PIVOT 65 ™
155 240632-21 SCREW. ADJ 64 (ﬁ} 7
154 Y 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 .\9|’
153 240658-11 CAM, ROLLER 52 g :
152 1PEA 454398-11 ROD, FEED 61 | :
151 . &0 :
PRE-FEED 1-1/8% STROKE POST.FEED 1-5/¢ STROKE 150 NeRFH  454220-1; CAP, RAM 59
149 IREF  453736-1] HOUSING 58
PRESS RAM 148 57
FRAME . _RETAINING KEF 2104531  RING, RETAINING 'C' (187 DIA} FEED PIN 147 56
AP PLATE (REF) : 146 IZEF]  240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 5
145 JREF| (1499 -1] SPRING, FEED FINGER ~ |sa
_ o _ 144 IRER 24062511 FINGER, FEED - |s3
EF| 5- 21028.1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 §REAR 240634-3! LEVER, TERMINAL - 52
142 51
: | REF 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 _ ' 50
= REA 1. 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 10 ¥ 1 17-21002-9 | BOLT, CRIMPER __ 49
E _ 139 1 1&90501-A | CAM, “0sT FEED - L /ESTROKE |4
2 = 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 47
Q <E 89941 WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 TR S
Q - 7E WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 15 § 1 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON 45
Q BRACKET lREFJ _ Ay wamslgnaabiinl g W W 4 W i 1 e I 2 u'ﬂlul!ﬂ:'ind;i;c:in;it-;m" - T AT~ - o 3 1 4% RAM “
_5’5 AMP-O-LECTRIC* PRESS GUARD (REF) REE] 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 13¢ | 1| 690125.-1] WASHER, LAMINATED )
=i ' 21024-41 WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 11 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 42
8 2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO, 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC 41
& 21 Z21018-4] NUT, WEX (idcw (4 -90) DEASS [ 23241-6| BALL, STEEL 40
O ] Z EH 21068-51 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 § 2] 690170-1| SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| © _ — 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 120 1§ (@047~ 1]1 DISC, INSULATION 38
_ 5; @ _21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 } 1 |7-620692.1] DISC, WIRE
s 5. 21004.7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.%Eﬁ" gTT_Zx .25) DRAG ARM 127 | 1 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING
= 21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) D ~ :
| 2 12-21006°6] SCE, SETSET (WP PowT (4-40%,60) 8A
8 11~ 21009:2] SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 _, — N
L _ ] , 23 | | |458980-2[ NEPUCATOR., BASIC (SuB ASSY )
J 11 1- 21007-7_SCR, BI/T HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .58) CAM 122 -
| i2}
| EEFA 3. 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120
_ 1§ 13- S-21 SPACER, STRIPPER
_ _ . lns }ﬁzgggag-t STRIPPER
< &t SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x 55¢ } STRIPPER 117 R 455676-1| PLATE, BASE 26
RES SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {10-32 x .75) HSG CAP us 1 2 122254-%1 DRAG, STUD 25
{1 __SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL |11s | 1 4S54 8+4% PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24|
4 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50} STR GDE PL |14 § B} _ L PLATE, STRIP HOLD 2
| EEF] | . _SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .75} BASE PLATE | 13 | 2 14-2228! ~1 | SPRING, DRAG 22
" vz § -~  240636-1| LEVER, DRAG 21 i
' 5} 1 [454177-1] DRAG, STOCK 20 =
’ — %_3;]999;9_ SCR. SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1,00) DRAG ADAPTOR | 116 | 1 |[-458530-2] GUIDE, STRIP REAR_ 1 ‘
< 3030~ SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC o9 § 1 |1-45803i1-2| GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
| 2 12-21000-5] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x, 25 ) SHEAR BLADE ws JEEF  454178-1| GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
3 {7-Z1000 -4t SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x. 21 ) STRIP GUIDE wr YEEF| 4-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 6 |
[ [7-2io06~4| SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x.21 )} STRIP GUIDE 106 § -] 454665-11 ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
e 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14
—1 3. 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
| €EF 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 1 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
(CEA _3- 210004] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK w2 11 1&91901-2 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1
NOTES: | 2] 3- 210024, SCR, BUTHD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101 %_ | 240{o45-& SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- [EF455745-; | GUARD (AWiINDon/ i~ 1 w0 o783-¢] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR l )
o TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ~— | _465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 1 [4-240655-8 ANVIL : -
N ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. - 22014-1] OIL SYNTHETIC 78 1 ]1&6%157-21 BLADE, SLUG B
g {2 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 — 454406-1] SPACER. LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 i HOLD DOWN 6 |
3f = WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT i 76 £-¢406AM-8 SPACER, SHEAR BLLADE _ 5
g £ USED, 2 | 20172 | SO, DRIVE (¢ %, 18)Y 1D PLATE 75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
I {3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN |} ] G 26~ | PLatE, 1D 74 || - CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
18 2 OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP- ZEQ  458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 { LEmnA-2t SPACER, INSULATION 2
) O-LECTRIC PRESS. 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 7l 169-7] CRIMPER, WIRE | B
3[ g 4 PAQT& W T @W oOfF fZﬁF REQ PART NO, DESCRIPTION no., frea. T DESCRIPTION N,
Ae l
g SPEC FIED ((ExCERT 1TEBm 8O f - THIS APPLICATOR
- A . =
118 ARE JSED onl (TE BT, TERM APPL. SPEC  |1Y4-208Y CRIMPING DATA _ WILL APPLY
L frap LETTER cRiMP MEIGHT WIRE S{ZE ,TR”:‘"EEN&IH 41471
N KEY: A Dot 12 41472,
] RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B LHeADD ta
: c L0057 i)
& vBRIcATE DAILY UsING NO. 20 D NOT USED
. ::z:;:iz:ru. S RIME ;22:3 ;FE FEED PRESS REF,
l YIRE Voo
4 g hnsge arionf | SS F:: * 504‘ ‘5&3%435“5 |
E E . INSUL ATION RANGE WIRE RANGE ARPLICATOR I"
HI 100=135 720-I(p |mermvcnon ngo3q 1
: E | REMARKS AP - o~ CECTR I |
iHE PO ST FEED
R |
r
3 SET UR GAGE LAYQUT NO. g :
- N 7 TR T T ] S \ AMP INCORPORATED
: ADAPTOR PLATE EE Ll AS838-11 7259 | [AMPY Ain inconronaren
) (REF} % e LA - j&nﬁ_‘”&-@ﬁ——- el yrory— T No, REV. |
B bne 13 |2 faneia | A1C| STEIY-EIF
B ML AT ALE K AME )
m CAw? g ltoet 5 [T MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICA
E T rranEMaRK OF AMP INCORPORATED T prrT——— ey i prpses pyme P —— ooy 7 ey | E Q_F .:. ‘ | ) M@ . )
3076-1 , :

. T e ] CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING ——

i




